 English
Translation of the original Operating and Assembly Instructions  FG40_MANUAL-en_R14(2022-07-14)ID78511.docx
ID 78511
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Incremental Encoder FG 40
Read the Operating and Assembly Instructions prior to
assembly, starting installation and handling!
Keep for future reference!

14
FG40_MANUAL-en_R14(2022-07-14)ID78511.docx
3.3 Type code
3.3.1 For pulse rates (square wave pulses)
 FG 40 K 1024 G 90G NG 2F S
Incremental encoder
Series
connections, radial design
K: Terminal box
R: Burndy®-plug
C: Connection cable
L: Fiber optic connection
S: 15-pole EMC industrial plug
KK: 2 terminal boxes, i.e. redundant
version or with option S
further combined connections available
connections, axial design
AK: Terminal box
AR: Burndy®-plug
AC: Connection cable
Pulses per revolution
Basic signal output
Basic channel 0° (A)
Pulse channel 90° (B)
Each with inverted signals
NG: Option reference pulse with inverted signal
N2: Reference pulse, mechanically fixed with
LED check (red)
for display of reference pulse
2F: Option 2F
B: Option B
B2: Option B2
B3: Option B3
S: Option S
Options see pages before
Incremental Encoder FG 40
FG40_MANUAL-en_R14(2022-07-14)ID78511.docx
15
3.3.2 For output signals Sine / Cosine
 FG 40 K 1024 S N
Incremental encoder
Series
connections, radial design
K: Terminal box
R: Burndy®-plug
C: Connection cable
L: Fiber optic connection
S: 15-pole EMC industrial plug
KK: 2 terminal boxes, i.e. redundant version
Resolution
1024 signal periods per revolution
Output signals
2 sinusoidal signals A and B each with inverted signals
NG: Option reference pulse with inverted signal
Incremental Encoder FG 40
16
FG40_MANUAL-en_R14(2022-07-14)ID78511.docx
4 Transport, packaging and storage
4.1 Safety instructions for transport
CAUTION!
Material damage caused by improper transport!
Observe the symbols and information on the packaging:
 Do not throw - risk of breakage
 Keep dry
 Do not expose to heat above 40 °C or direct sunlight.
4.2 Incoming goods inspection
Check delivery immediately upon receipt for completeness and possible transport damage.
Inform the forwarder directly on receipt of the goods about existing transport damages (prepare pictures
for evidence).
4.3 Packaging / disposal
The packaging is not taken back and must be disposed of in accordance with the respective statutory
regulations and local guidelines.
4.4 Storage of packages (devices)